FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES First Regular Session

SENATE

P. S. RES. NO. <u>1</u>

NUCEWELL /

Introduced by Senator Zubiri

RESOLUTION

INFORMING HIS EXCELLENCY, THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES, THAT THE SENATE HAS BEEN ORGANIZED WITH THE ELECTION OF ITS OFFICERS AND THAT THIS BODY HAS ENTERED UPON THE EXERCISE OF ITS FUNCTIONS FOR THE FIRST REGULAR SESSION OF THE FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES

Resolved by the Senate, that His Excellency, the President of the Philippines, be informed that the Senate has been organized with the election of its officers and that this Body has entered upon the exercise of its functions for the First Regular Session of the Fifteenth Congress of the Philippines.

Adopted,

JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI

Senator